1
2CA Series
Common Mode Line Filter
Accetek Electronics (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.                                             www.accetek.com                                                                            Ver.:2CA‐2013A
Accetek
A  FEATURES
 Small dimensions with high current ratings
 Operating Temperature range from -40°C to +125°C (Including Self-heating)
 260°C reflow peak temperature qualified
 Custom design on request
B  PART NUMBER SYSTEM
2CA 74 - 100 M F
❶  ❷    ❸  ❹  ❺
❶  Series ❷  Dimension Code (L*W*H) (mm)
2CA Series Code   74 (7.6×7.6×4.6) 125 (12.5×12.5×6.0)
  129 (12.5×12.5×10.0)
❸  Inductance Code
e.g. Calculation ❹  Inductance Tolerance
2R2 2.2μH M ±20%
100 10×100μH = 10μH
101 10×101μH = 100μH
❺  RoHS Compliant
C  DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
2CA74 2CA125
1.45 Typ
 [0,057]
0,85 Typ
 [0,033]
7,60 Max
[0,299]
7,60 Max
[0,299]
4,60 Max
[0,181]
1 4
2 3
4
3
1
2 1.00
[0,039]
7,50
[0,295]
2,20
[0,087]
0,80
 [0,031]
Land Pattern
1
2
4
3
1 4
2 3
12,50 Max
[0,492]
12,50 Max
[0,492]
2.00 Typ
 [0,079]
2,05 Typ
[0,081]
13,80
 [0,543]
3,85
[0,152]
2,50
[0,098]
0,50
 [0,020]
6.00 Max
 [0,236] Land Pattern
2CA129 Schematic
1
2
4
3
1 4
2 3
12,50 Max
[0,492]

[0,098]
0,50
 [0,020]
10.00 Max
[0,394] Land Pattern
L1 L2
2
2CA Series
Common Mode Line Filter
Accetek Electronics (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.                                             www.accetek.com                                                                            Ver.:2CA‐2013A
Accetek
D  SPECIFICATIONS
  L1-3;L2-4
1   DCR2 Ir3 UDC UT
Part Number μH Tolerance Max.(Ω) mA V V(AC)
2CA74-4R7MF 4.7 ±20% 0.090 1250 80 500
2CA74-100MF 10 ±20% 0.120 1100 80 500
2CA74-101MF 100 ±20% 0.950 350 80 500
2CA74-471MF 470 ±20% 4.300 150 80 500
2CA125-1R0MF 1.0 ±20% 0.010 4750 80 500
2CA125-100MF 10 ±20% 0.050 2250 80 500
2CA125-101MF 100 ±20% 0.280 900 80 500
2CA125-102MF 1000 ±20% 2.800 250 80 500
2CA129-100MF 10 ±20% 0.040 2750 80 500
2CA129-101MF 100 ±20% 0.280 1000 80 500
2CA129-102MF 1000 ±20% 2.500 300 80 500
1. Inductance measured @ 100KHz, 0.3V at 25°C temperature.
2. DCR measured @ 25°C.
3. Ir for an approximate 40°C rise from 20°C ambient temperature.
4. Custom designs on request.